COMMUNITY CHEST 2018/2019 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED - April to October 2018

Item 7 Annex 5

Ward

Project

Ward
Allocation
2018/2019

Project
Approvals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned
(since April
2018

Balance
Remaining

Barnes

Sunderland Community Hub Boxing Club -
Towards the initial start-up costs of a new boxing
club based within the Sunderland Central Fire
Station

£1,883

Plains Farm Academy - Towards the purchase
of equipment for the school choir

£928

Red Machine Allotments - Towards the cost of
renewing 295 meters of 1.5 meter high fencing
together with 26 gates at the allotment site in
Humbledon

£1,500

Total

£10,000

£4,311

£0

£0

£5,689

Pallion

St Luke's Neighbourhood Trust - To run a one
day ‘Emergency First Aid at Work’ course for VCS
project volunteers

£400

Total

£10,000

£400

£0

£0

£9,600

Sandhill

Playdays for Kidz CIC - Towards the cost of
planned summer outings, renovation of the
outdoor play area and a new security gate

£1,550

Total

£10,000

£1,550

£0

£0

£8,450

Silksworth

Silksworth Banner Group - Cost of brass band,
as part of the Durham Miners Gala on 14" July
2018

£800

Gentoo - Tom Urwin House - To purchase
gardening materials and a wooden bench to
enable the residents to improve the gardens at
Tom Urwin House

£500




Silksworth Royal British Legion Club -
Towards the cost of road closures and a brass
band for the march to the War Memorial for
Remembrance Day

£940

Silksworth Colliery Welfare Juniors - Towards
pitch fees and new equipment for the Under 11s
Team

£934

Run 2 Respect — Towards the cost of a marque
for the 5k fun run event

£576

Silksworth Colliery Welfare Over 18's -
Towards pitch fees for the Over 18's team

£500

89th Sunderland Scout Group - Towards the
cost of a residential trip and the purchase of an
event shelter

£924

Sunderland Silksworth CW FC (Sunday Team)
- Towards the cost of pitch fees

£500

Total

£10,000

£5,674

£0

£0

£4,326

St Anne’s

Keep Active — Towards the cost of room hire at
the Tansy Centre for children’s holiday activity
camps during the summer holidays 2018

£500

Bellingham House (Pennywell Community
Centre) —A Christmas Celebration/Get Together
including buffet and singer

£345

Pennywell Community Centre — To hold a
Christmas pantomime for local children and
adults at Pennywell Community Centre

£480

Pennywell Community Centre — A Christmas
outing and dinner

£490

Royal British Legion (South Hylton) - Road
closures costs for Remembrance Sunday
Parade in South Hylton

£400

South Hylton Tansy Centre - To hold a
Christmas pantomime for local children and
adults at South Hylton Tansy Centre

£480




South Hylton Residents Association —
Towards a Christmas meal for members of the

group £375

Total £10,000 £3,070 £0 £0 £6,930
St Chad’s St David's Community Project - Contribution

towards the cost of coach hire for two summer

coach trips in August 2018 to Scarborough and

Bridlington

£400

Holy Rosary Church - To purchase an electronic

bingo machine to enable the Parish to hold

games of Bingo as entertainment £210

Australia Tower Luncheon Club - Summer trip

for members to The Millstones, Harrogate

including lunch and entertainment £420

Total £10,000 £1,030 £0 £0 £8,970
Totals £60,000 £16,035 £0 £0 £43,965
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