COMMUNITY CHEST 2018/2019 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED – April to October 2018

Ward	Project	Ward Allocation 2018/2019	Project Approvals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2018	Balance Remaining
Barnes	Sunderland Community Hub Boxing Club - Towards the initial start-up costs of a new boxing					
	club based within the Sunderland Central Fire Station		£1,883			
	Plains Farm Academy - Towards the purchase of equipment for the school choir		£928			
	Red Machine Allotments - Towards the cost of renewing 295 meters of 1.5 meter high fencing together with 26 gates at the allotment site in					
	Humbledon		£1,500			
	Total	£10,000	£4,311	£0	£0	£5,689
Pallion	St Luke's Neighbourhood Trust - To run a one day 'Emergency First Aid at Work' course for VCS project volunteers		£400			
	Total	£10,000	£400	£0	£0	£9,600
Sandhill	Playdays for Kidz CIC - Towards the cost of planned summer outings, renovation of the		0.4.550			
	outdoor play area and a new security gate		£1,550			
	Total	£10,000	£1,550	£0	£0	£8,450
Silksworth	Silksworth Banner Group - Cost of brass band, as part of the Durham Miners Gala on 14 th July 2018		£800			
	Gentoo - Tom Urwin House - To purchase gardening materials and a wooden bench to enable the residents to improve the gardens at		2000			
	Tom Urwin House		£500			

	Silksworth Royal British Legion Club -					
	Towards the cost of road closures and a brass					
	band for the march to the War Memorial for					
_	Remembrance Day		£940			
	Silksworth Colliery Welfare Juniors - Towards					
	pitch fees and new equipment for the Under 11s					
	Team		£934			
	Run 2 Respect – Towards the cost of a marque					
	for the 5k fun run event		£576			
	Silksworth Colliery Welfare Over 18's -					
	Towards pitch fees for the Over 18's team		£500			
	89th Sunderland Scout Group - Towards the					
	cost of a residential trip and the purchase of an		2004			
	event shelter		£924			
	Sunderland Silksworth CW FC (Sunday Team)		0500			
	- Towards the cost of pitch fees		£500			
	Total	£10,000	£5,674	£0	£0	£4,326
St Anne's	Keep Active – Towards the cost of room hire at	,	,			j
	the Tansy Centre for children's holiday activity					
	camps during the summer holidays 2018		£500			
	Bellingham House (Pennywell Community					
	Centre) -A Christmas Celebration/Get Together					
	including buffet and singer		£345			
	Pennywell Community Centre – To hold a					
	Christmas pantomime for local children and					
	adults at Pennywell Community Centre		£480			
	Pennywell Community Centre – A Christmas					
	outing and dinner		£490			
	Royal British Legion (South Hylton) - Road					
	closures costs for Remembrance Sunday					
	Parade in South Hylton		£400			
	South Hylton Tansy Centre - To hold a					
	Christmas pantomime for local children and					
	adults at South Hylton Tansy Centre		£480			

Totals		£60,000	£16,035	£0	£0	£43,965
	Total	£10,000	£1,030	£0	£0	£8,970
	including lunch and entertainment		£420			
	for members to The Millstones, Harrogate					
	Australia Tower Luncheon Club - Summer trip					
	games of Bingo as entertainment		£210			
	Holy Rosary Church - To purchase an electronic bingo machine to enable the Parish to hold					
	Hall Bases Observe Townships and advantage		£400			
	towards the cost of coach hire for two summer coach trips in August 2018 to Scarborough and Bridlington					
St Chad's	St David's Community Project - Contribution	,	,			, , , , , , , , ,
	Total	£10,000	£3,070	£0	£0	£6,930
	group		£375			
	South Hylton Residents Association – Towards a Christmas meal for members of the					